GOVERNMENT OF PUNJAB DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL (I.A.S. BRANCH)

ORDER OF THE GOVERNOR OF PUNIAB

The postings/transfers of the following officers are hereby ordered, on administrative grounds, with immediate effect:-

Sr. No.	Name and Present Posting of the Officer	Transferred/posted as
1.	Shri Kulwant Singh, IAS (2012) Deputy Commissioner, Moga and in addition Commissioner, Municipal Corporation, Moga	Deputy Commissioner, Mansa in place of Shri Paramvir Singh, IAS
2.	Shri Vishesh Sarangal, IAS (2013) Deputy Commissioner, Gurdaspur	Deputy Commissioner, Moga and in addition Commissioner, Municipal Corporation, Moga in place of Shri Kulwant Singh, IAS
3.	Shri Uma Shankar Gupta, IAS (2015) Director, Local Government	Deputy Commissioner, Gurdaspur in place of Shri Vishesh Sarangal, IAS
4.	Shri Rajesh Tripathi, IAS (2016) Additional Secretary, Revenue and Rehabilitation and in addition Director, Land Records, Settlement, Consolidation and Land Acquisition, Jalandhar	Deputy Commissioner, Sri Muktsar Sahib in place of Shri Harpreet Singh Sudan, IAS

Note:- 1. Authorities concerned will make internal arrangement for the disposal of the work of the posts falling vacant as a result of this order.

2. Officers who have not been given any posting shall report to the Secretary, Personnel. Their posting orders shall be issued later.

Chandigarh 15th August, 2024 Anurag Verma
Chief Secretary to the Government of Punjab

Endst No. PERS-IASOP/T/1/2024-3-S/ 1078

Dated, Chandigarh: **15-08-2024**

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. The Establishment Officer, Government of India, Department of Personnel & Training, North Block, New Delhi;
- 2. All the Special Chief Secretaries/ Additional Chief Secretaries/ Principal Secretaries/ Financial Commissioners/ Secretaries to the Government of Punjab; Special Chief Secretary to the Chief Minister, Punjab; Additional Chief Secretary to the Governor, Punjab;
- 3. All the Divisional Commissioners and Deputy Commissioners, Punjab:

4. The officers concerned.

(Ravneet Kaur) Under Secretary, Personnel

Internal Distribution

- 1. OSD to Chief Secretary Punjab;
- 2. PA to Secretary, Personnel;
- 3. Administrative Officer-I & II, Superintendents, PCS Branch, ASR Branch & Training Branch, Establishment-II Branch & Accounts-1 Branch, Punjab Civil Secretariat.